#### DOC11R

# **Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission**

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 23, 2025

**2011-00013** RECEIVED: 02/16/11 FILED: 02/16/11 FINAL: 03/18/11 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Glens Fork Site: 340 J. Brummett Road, Glens Fork, Adair County, KY 42741

## **CASE CODE**

Construct Cell Site - No P&Z Commission

#### UTILITIES:

Cumberland Cellular Partnership d/b/a Bluegrass Cellular

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

113.
POST CASE: Cumberland Cellular Partnership's FAA & KAZC Approvals
Order Entered:
(1) The Applicant is granted a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to construct a wireless
telecommunication facility.
(2) The Applicant shall file a copy of the final decision regarding the pending KAZC application within
10 days of receiving the decision.
(3) The Applicant shall immediately notify the Commission in writing if the tower is not used for a period of three months in the manner authorized by this Order.
Cumberland Cellular Partnership dba Bluegrass Cellular's Notice of Change of Address for Counsel
No Deficiency Letter
Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
Application of Cumberland Cellular Partnership for Issuance of a Certificate of Public Convenience and
Necessity to Construct a Cell Site (Glens Fork) in Rural Service Area #5 (Adair) of the Commonwealth of Kentucky

Total Number of Cases: 1